MARKMAN		
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECORE 07	'-15-1998	S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ОМВ No. 0651-0711 (ехр. 4/94)  Тор softings (1989)  10 2 3 1999		4>1/, 484/12
Tab settings □ □ S ▼ JUN 2 3 1889 ▼		140
	00764867	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addr	ress of receiving party(ies)
Wilson Foods Corporation	Name: TAV E	Brands, Inc.
	Internal Address	5;
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Compared Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:	35330 Nankin Blvd., Ste. 702
🖎 Corporation-State Delaware	City: Westlan	d State: MI ZIP: 48185
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes XD No	☐ Individual(s)	citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 6-23 -SP	☐ ☐ General Parti	nership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-S	ership StateMichigan
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domicited is attached:	in the United States, a domestic representative designation Pes X No
Execution Date: May 29, 1998		parate document from assignment) ss(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark R	Registration No.(s)
	1,770,257	
Additional numbers	I attached? □ Yes 🕱 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of registrations invo	applications and Dived:
Name: Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn		
Internal Address: Gayle C. Aiken	7. Total fee (37 CF) (Includes 6	R 3.41)\$ 160.00 expedited Service Fee)
	☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2290 First National Building	8. Deposit account	number:
City: Detroit State: MI ZIP: 48226	(Attach duplicate cop	by of this page if paying by deposit account)
4/1996 INGUYEN 00000353 1770257	SE THIS SPACE	
C:461 C:461 C:461 C:461 Statement and signatur 20.00 pp  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	mation is true and correct	t and any attached copy is a true copy of
Gayle C. Aiken	Signature	6/05/18
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature g cover sheet, attachments, an	d document: 2 Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Wilson Foods Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having offices at 2601 N.W. Expressway, Suite 1000, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark (the "Mark") and the registration therefor:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	
JUST FOR US	1,770,257	May 11, 1993	
WHEREAS, TAV Brands, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Assignee"), having offices at 35330 Nankin Blvd., Suite 702, Westland, Michigan 48185, is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the registration therefor.			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.			
Signed at Southfield, Michigan, on the 200 day of May, 1998.			
WILSON FOODS CORPORATION			
By: Way			
		who do	
STATE OF Oktober )  COUNTY OF OKtober )	s:		
On this A day of May, 1998, personally appeared A formally to me known and known to me to be the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.			
		ma 1 think	

DET07/85167.1

RECORDED: 06/23/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0267